STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

DW 21-134

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

Petition for Approval of Emergency Temporary Water Rate

Procedural Order Re: Motion for Approval of Procedural Schedule

On December 8, 2021, the New Hampshire Department of Energy (Energy), with

the assent of Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. (PWW), filed a request for the Commission to

approve the following procedural schedule:

Energy Data Requests	January 19, 2022
Responses to Data Requests	February 2, 2022
Technical Session	February 16, 2022
Technical Session Data Requests	February 17, 2022
Responses to Data Requests	February 24, 2022

Energy stated it anticipates that the foregoing discovery will lead to an agreement between

it and PWW.

It has been determined that the proposed procedural schedule is in the public

interest and, therefore, it is approved, with the following additional deadline:

If no agreement has been filed by this date, PWW to file update regarding status March 10, 2022

So ordered, this twenty-first day of December, 2021.

SNIEL C GUINE

Daniel C. Goldner **Presiding Officer** Chairman

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

carolann.howe@pennichuck.com

chris.countie@pennichuck.com

donald.ware@pennichuck.com

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

generalmail@dtclawyers.com

George.Torres@Pennichuck.com

jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com

jayson.p.laflamme@energy.nh.gov

john.boisvert@pennichuck.com

larry.goodhue@pennichuck.com

mab@nhbrownlaw.com

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

Suzanne.G.Amidon1@energy.nh.gov